Claim #11 Date Filed: 9/14/2020

ik

Debtor 1. CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC. (2020)

Dedior 2

(Eptaias, By

Liitsd States Fankrptey Soued fer'the; District of Delaware

‘Case numiier 20-11947

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/16

Identify-the Claim

1. Who [s the current: FORT ELLIOTT CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
creditor?

Name vl the-currenl craditon [the porson.or anlity to be paid tor this claim)

Qihernaiies e credior ured with e destor

2. Hag this clairm been ¥l No

acqulred from
someoneelse? =] Yes. Fromwhom?

3, Where should notices ~ Where:should notices to.the creditor be sent?’ Where should payments.to the:creditor be sent? (if
and paymentsto the diffarent)
creditor. be sent? D'Layne Carter FORT ELLIOTT CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT
‘ ‘ SCHOQL DISTRICT.
Federal R}"'ﬁ‘?' . Nima WName
Bankruptcy Procedure ‘ o
(FRBP) 2002(g) P.O. Box 9132 %PBFCM PO BOX 9132
Rumber Street Nurimer Blrest
Amarillo > 79105-9132 Amarillo X 79105

City Stute LIP Code City Bt ZIF Sode

(806) 359-3188

H% Contact phong

SEP 14 2020 Comact emgl  dRCarter@pbfem.com Contact smai

Contact gdnne

a; .-‘p:ggis.{_th‘@;,g_lalm amend X1 No
one:already.filed? O ves. Claim number.on coud claims registey: (if known’ Filed on

M 7DD AR

5. Do you know if anyorie K] No
else has filed:a proof [ vas. who.mads the eaflier fling?
of clalin for this clalm? g

g Date Stamped Copy Returned
e sapet e | RN QRO

{1 No copy to return 2011947200914000000000002


Claim #11  Date Filed: 9/14/2020


Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to'identify the
debtor?

I6. Do youwhave any number L} No

X1 ves. Last 4 digits of the deblors.account.or any numbier you use to:identify the debtor;
Please see attached statement.

7. How.much'is the claim?

$78.50 . Does this.amount-include interest or-other charges?
I

&K Yes.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.

& What Is the-basis of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

2, Is all or part of the'claim
secured?

 No

gy Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

€5 Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Nature of property:

0 raat estate,

O Motar veiicla
Xl other. Describe: Mineral Leases
The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically
Basis for perfection: perfected as a matter of law.

Value of property: Fully Secured

Amount of the claim that'is secured:  $78.50
Amount of the. claim that is unsecured: {The sum of the secured and unsecured
-amoums should matéh theameunt in ling 7.}

Amount necessary to cure. any default as of the date.of the petition:

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) 12 g
A Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable

mmmwgﬁmmwm {1 variable nonbankruptey law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

right of: setoff?

10, Is-this claim based'ona X No
lease? _
0 ves: Amount necessary to curiany default as of the date of the petition. 5
11, Is thisiclaim subjecttoa  X) No

0 Yes. Identify the pioperty;




12.1s all or'part ¢ of the claim
wentitled to pnoruty under
11 U.8.C. §507(a)?

Actlalm iy be partly
priority and. partly
nonpriefty. For.example,
in.some-categories, the
faw limits the amount
entitled 16 ‘priority.

X No
3 ves;

I Taxes of penalties oved to; ‘governmental units, 11 L.S.C. § 507(518).
to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

Amotintentitied 1o priosity

$0.00

Sign Below

The person com pletlng
this: proof of claim must
sigh-and'date it,

FREP 9011{b).

It you file this claim
electronically; FReR
5005[3)(2} authmrzes coufs
to establish local rules
specifying what‘a'signature
[

A person whofiles a
fraudulanl clalm could-be
ﬂned up 165500, 000
lmprisoned torupto 5
y&ars :or both,

18.U:S: C. §§152, 157, and
3574.

Check the sppfopriste. box:

K 1am the creditor’s attorney or-authorized agent.

1 undsrstand that an authorlzr:d sagnmurb on'this Proofof CIaim sefves asan’ acknovideggment that whén caiculatmg the
amaunt of the laim the creditor gave the debldr: credit 16r any-payments recaivedtoward the: debt,

| have gxamined the information in this Proof & Claim and have.a reasonablé belief that the Information is'rue

and correct.

| declara under-panalty of perury that the foregoing istrue and corract.

9/8/2020
R ARl

Executed.on date

Sexnaiure

Print thie name of the person who Is completing and. signing l_hls;c’iahh:

D'Layne Carter

Name
First name Middle name tast name
Titls Attorney for Claimant
Campan Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.
ormparny
bdontify e corporate sorvicen s tha company’If the.authaized agentis:a semioer
fisdress P.O.Box 9132
Mumbsr Streel
Amarillo X 79105-9132
City State ZiPCodae

(806) 359-3188

Contact phona Emiail

dpcarter@pbfcm.com




PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. Box 9132
Amarillo, TX 79105-9132
(806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

9/8/2020

FORT ELLIOTT CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT

DEANNA VANDEVER
P. 0. BOX 138

BRISCOE, Texas 79011

RE: In the matter of CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC.
(2020)
Bankruptcy No. 20-11947

In the United States Bankruptcy Court
FOR THE District of Delaware

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The
original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your
files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER,
COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

7
D'Layne Carter

encl




Tax Statement
FORT ELLIOTT CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.0.BOX 138
BRISCOE, TX 79011
Telephone: (806) 375-2454

CHAPARRAL ROYALTY CO Taxpayer ID: 7269

PO BOX 66687
HOUSTON, TX 77266-6687

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

[

Sliont Property.Code: 723539

2020 $34.48]

= [SE NUM 401352 VINT TYPE:

““Client'Property Cod

2020 | $21.42

2 ENUM 401408 ANT.TYP

Cliént Property: Code: 724192

| 2020 | $2.47]

E NUM::206648- <|NTZTVYPE RIHEW Z

SlientP erty'Codel =y i L

| 2020 | $0.70] $0.00] $0.70

SE NUM 09293 |NT_TYPE ‘Rl "‘ACH&BV ‘\'RRC:EACH&BH&W W
i ient Property Code: S

“‘@“GEO Code: 008590 1‘040‘1‘420‘

L'egal: MILLER:SPINNEY-39'#1:H T
'GEO Code:0085900:1:0401352"

“Legal: MILLER'SPINNEY. 39 #2. H TYPE REAL;
“GEO.C4de:,0085900.1 0401408

JONES:14 #2.TYPE-REA
£0085900:1'02066487,

$1.41 I $0.00] §1.41
~ACH&B Z-1 4 RECLASSED FROM

| 2020 | $o.23| $0.00] $0.23
Tegal: MILL!ER SPINNEY:39#6 TYPE-REAL - LSENUV 400664 INT: RGN A
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est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

est

’ est




2020 | $2.00] $0.00 $2.00] &St
ONES LL14#1 TYPE"REAL LSE NUM 401732 INT TYPE RI H&WZ1 14 RECLASS OF RRC -

906
GEO Code 0085900 1 0401732‘~st~

"Ilent Property Code

2020 | $1 53 $0.00| ‘$1.534 est

Legal: H&GN A-3139 MILL ER'SPINNEY; 39 #14

(LEASE NO' 400824) RRC: 255757 (RI) 000648
(GEO Code: 0085900-1-0400824 . o

16890281
$0.95]

$0.00]

ilegali ACH&BIZ1 4(DUKES JOE 4 #2H) LEASENG
GEO Code: 0085900-1-04009331

[FORT ELLIOT

Page 2



